PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4846411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/06/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LYNN TESSIER	04/23/2015
NICK SCHOCK	05/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANTAGE PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	R.R. #2, SITE 7, COMP 55	
City:	DIDSBURY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	TOM 0W0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14705709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)767-8853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sgoodwin@parlee.com
Correspondent Name: PARLEE MCLAWS LLP
Address Line 1: 3300. 421-7 AVE SW

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2P 4K9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82012-66 US/SWG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN W. GOODWIN	
SIGNATURE:	/seanwgoodwin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (C6123217)#page1.tif source=Assignment (C6123217)#page2.tif source=Assignment (C6123217)#page3.tif

PATENT 504799679 REEL: 045076 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST

This nunc pro tunc assignment is effective as of May 6, 2014.

We, Lynn TESSIER, whose full post office address is Box 1, Site 5, RR 3, Eckville, Alberta, TOM 0X0, Canada, and Nick SCHOCK whose full post office address is 475 12th St NW, Calgary, Alberta, T2N 1Y9, Canada for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to ADVANTAGE PRODUCTS INC., the Assignee, whose address is R.R. #2, Site 7, Comp 55, Didsbury, Alberta, T0M 0W0, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for an invention entitled "SELF-ALIGNING SHAFT ASSEMBLY" as fully described and claimed in:

- US Provisional Patent Application 61/989,620, filed May 7, 2014;
- PCT Patent Application PCT/842015/050318 filed May 6,2015
- Canadian Patent Application 289068, filed WA46, 2015; and
- ・ US Patent Application <u>14/705,709</u>, filed <u>Y/104 も, 2015</u>。

any and all applications for Letters Patent of that or any other country which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by us or which would have been enjoyed by us had we not hereby assigned. And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And we hereby covenant, for ourselves and our legal representatives and assigns, that we neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 045076 FRAME: 0033

with the authority to enter the patent application filling serial numbers and dates above, on my behalf when known. WITNESS DECLARATION _____ whose full post office address is That I was personally present and did see Lynn TESSIER who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above. Executed in the City of ______, Alberta, CANADA. Nick SCHOCK Witness to Mr. Schock Date WITNESS DECLARATION whose full post office address is Print Name of Witness do declare That I was personally present and did see Nick SCHOCK who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above.

Further, we hereby appoint a representative of Goodwin Law of 222-602, 12 AVE SW.

Calgary, Alberta T2R 1J3, Canada, US Customer No. 27522, and Canadian Registration No. 11288,

PATENT REEL: 045076 FRAME: 0034

Further, we hereby appoint a representative of Goodwin Law of 222-602, 12 AVE SW, Calgary, Alberta T2R 1J3, Canada, US Customer No. 27522, and Canadian Registration No. 11288, with the authority to enter the patent application filing serial numbers and dates above, on my behalf when known. Executed in the City of ______ Alberta, CANADA. Lynn TESSIER Date Witness to Mr. Tessier WITNESS DECLARATION whose full post office address is Print Name of Witness do declare That I was personally present and did see Lynn TESSIER who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above. Executed in the City of Langley BC Witness to Mr. Schock WITNESS DECLARATION knistianto Haus whose full post office address is: Print Name of Witness do declare That I was personally present and did see Nick SCHOCK who is personally known to

me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above.

PATENT REEL: 045076 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 03/01/2018